VOUCHERS

R55AP001 DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT 4/9/2024
Payment Register Report 13:52:48
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund Unit B Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
18TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUVENILE
101351 04/17/24  ASSESSMENT CENTER SF1429 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 16,750.00 HUMAN SERVICES COMMUNITY ASSESSMENT
101352 04/17/24 53 CORPORATION LLC 3212401 200 800506  STORMWATER PRIORITY PROJECTS 473200  Roads, St., Drainage-Contr 9,809.50 HILLSIDE INLET GRATE
101353 04/17/24  ACACIA KOA CONSULTING LLC 72 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 443600  Other Professional Services 4,650.00 CONSULTING SERVICES
101354 04/17/24  ACORN PETROLEUM INC 1247124 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 1,079.04 FUEL DROP NORTHWEST FACILITY
1247191 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel (19,443.80)  FUEL DROP CASTLE ROCK CREDIT
1247192 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 19,427.81 FUEL DROP CASTLE ROCK
1246352 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 3,026.09 FUEL DROP HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION
1246655 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 3,103.31 FUEL DROP PARKS
1247910 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 19,378.09 FUEL DROP PARKER
1247123 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436150  Fleet Tanks Fuel 1,079.04 FUEL DROP SEDALIA
Total Payment 27,649.58
101355 04/17/24  ADVANCED NETWORK MANAGEMENT BD0064310 100 18100 IT ADMINISTRATION 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 939.66 SINGLE SIGN-ON INTEGRATION
101356 04/17/24  ADVANCED PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 40721 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 433400  Operating Supplies 2,859.78 WASTE BAGS
101357 04/17/24  ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY 276437 230 800438  HESS RD BRIDGE REPAIR 478300  Major Maint. Repair Projects 346.00 DESIGN SERVICES
276435 230 800437  BRIDGE REPAIR PROJECTS 473300  Bridges - Engineering 320.00 DESIGN SERVICES
Total Payment 666.00
101358 04/17/24  ALL ANIMAL RECOVERY 2151 100 32100  WASTE TRANSFER SITES 447500  Other Purchased Services 1,950.00 ANIMAL RECOVERY
101359 04/17/24  ALLINIT 20210513144216255 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 8,087.50 DCSO IT 911 INFORM SUPPORT
20210513144216255 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 4,500.00 DCSO IT 911 INFORM LICENSES
Total Payment 12,587.50
101360 04/17/24  AM SIGNAL LLC M28370 200 31650  ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 436300  Traffic Signal Parts 188.60 OPTICOM COMMUNICATIONS CABLE
M28553 200 31650  ENG-ITS/TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPS 436300  Traffic Signal Parts 1,728.56 UPS BATTERIES
Total Payment 1,917.16
101361 04/17/24  ARMORED KNIGHTS INC 8462 210 44100  ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 447500  Other Purchased Services 135.00 ARMORED CAR SERVICES
8465 100 13100 TREASURER 443530  Other Bank Fees 25.00 MANIFESTS
8461 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 444400  Service Contracts 846.30 ARMORED CAR SERVICES
8465 100 13100 TREASURER 443530  Other Bank Fees 282.10 ARMORED CAR SERVICES
8461 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 440100  Printing/Copying/Reports 100.00 MANIFESTS
Total Payment 1,388.40
101362 04/17/24  ATKINSREALIS USA INC 2013973 230 800205  C470 TRAIL OVER YOSEMITE BRIDG 443600  Other Professional Services 1,613.24 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT - C470/YOSEMITE
101363 04/17/24  AUTOAUTO WASH LLC WO052741 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 436600  Other Repair & Maint. Supplies 489.72 PARKER CAR WASH SUPPLIES
WO052060 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 436600  Other Repair & Maint. Supplies 3,212.07 PARKER CAR WASH SUPPLIES
WO052337 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 267.16 CASTLE ROCK CAR WASH REPAIR
WO052508 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 422.26 CASTLE ROCK CAR WASH REPAIR
WO052051 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 436600  Other Repair & Maint. Supplies 3,212.07 CASTLE ROCK CAR WASH SUPPLIES
WO052507 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 436600  Other Repair & Maint. Supplies 422.26 PARKER CAR WASH SUPPLIES
WO051929 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 569.03 PARKER CAR WASH REPAIR
Total Payment 8,594.57
101364 04/17/24  AXIOM HUMAN RESOURCE SOLUTIONS 145371 210 44100  ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 433210  Computer Supplies 197.78 APR 2024 USER FEE
101365 04/17/24  AZTEC CONSULTANTS INC 160831 330 870057 MOORE ROAD FACILITY 443600  Other Professional Services 2,240.00 CHEMOURS SURVEYING
101366 04/17/24  BASELINE ASSOCIATES INC 4786 100 21155  HIRING 447900  Recruitment Costs 4,320.00 PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING
101367 04/17/24  BRANNAN AGGREGATES 363045 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 61,787.82 SALT/SAND CASTLE ROCK STOCK
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362995 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 17,165.61 SALT/SAND CASTLE ROCK STOCK
Total Payment 78,953.43
101368 04/17/24  BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER OF DENVER 90571503 100 21500 DETENTION 433900 Janitorial Supplies 510.27 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
90571502 100 21500 DETENTION 433900 Janitorial Supplies 534.01 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
Total Payment 1,044.28
101369 04/17/24  C & L WATER SOLUTIONS INC SP2023016APP2 200 800506  STORMWATER PRIORITY PROJECTS 473200  Roads, St., Drainage-Contr 108,396.00 HIGHLANDS RANCH LARGE UV LINING
MAR 2024 COMMUNITY RESPONSE TEAM ARPA
101370 04/17/24  CARING COMMUNITIES OF COLORADO 202412 296 802014  MENTAL HEALTH INITIATIVE 443600  Other Professional Services 29,249.00 STAFF
MAR 2024 COMMUNITY RESPONSE TEAM GRANT
202411 100 802014  MENTAL HEALTH INITIATIVE 443600  Other Professional Services 19,707.00 STAFF
MAR 2024 COMMUNITY RESPONSE TEAM GENERAL
202410 100 802014  MENTAL HEALTH INITIATIVE 443600  Other Professional Services 55,670.00 FUND STAFF
Total Payment 104,626.00
101371 04/17/24  CASI COLORADO ASPHALT SERVICES INC 64424 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300  Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 3,330.70 ASPHALT FOR PATCHING
64391 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300  Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 2,400.00 COLD CONCRETE MIX POTHOLE PATCH
64425 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448300  Asphalt & Asphalt Filler 1,013.22 ASPHALT FOR PATCHING
Total Payment 6,743.92
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF CENTRAL
101372 04/17/24  COLORADO CSBG2023075 100 861549  COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT 447500  OPS/CSBG PY 2023 200.00 MAR 2024 CASE MANAGEMENT
101373 04/17/24  CCMSI 151956IN 620 19400  UI/WC/DISABILITY SELF-INS. 458400  Workers Compensation Claims 5,784.57 MAR 2024 WC DEDUCTIBLES
101374 04/17/24  CCMSI 156398IN 620 19400  UI/WC/DISABILITY SELF-INS. 449700  Review Fees/Bonds 551.25 MAR 2024 WC ADMIN FEES
101375 04/17/24  CENTER COPY BOULDER, INC. 66544 100 861566 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH BLOCK 440100  Printing/Copying/Reports 216.41 COMMUNITY RESPONSE TEAM RESOURCE CARDS
101376 04/17/24  CENTURY LINK 69677894/032424 100 18100 IT ADMINISTRATION 442400 Telephone/Communications 26.03 MAR 2024 LONG DISTANCE SERVICES
101377 04/17/24  CHARRY, JORGE A 20241 295 861350 RMHIDTA TRAINING 457200  Instructor Travel 1,495.52 STREET SPANISH, BILLINGS, MT
20241 295 861350 RMHIDTA TRAINING 443600  Other Professional Services 2,400.00 TRAINING SERVICES
Total Payment 3,895.52
101378 04/17/24  CITY OF AURORA MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214514  Due to Aurora - MV License Fee 1,102.39 MV LICENSE FEES - MAR 2024
MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214515  Due to Aurora - Auto Use Tax 42,863.81 MV SALES TAX - MAR 2024
Total Payment 43,966.20
101379 04/17/24  CITY OF CASTLE PINES MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214517  Due to Castle Pines Auto Use 156,309.42 MV SALES TAX - MAR 2024
MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214516  Due to Castle Pines MV License 3,597.30 MV LICENSE FEES - MAR 2024
Total Payment 159,906.72
101380 04/17/24  CITY OF LITTLETON MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214503  Due to Littleton-MV License 542.83 MV LICENSE FEES - MAR 2024
MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214506  Due to Littleton-Auto Use Tax 6,349.90 MV SALES TAX - MAR 2024
Total Payment 6,892.73
101381 04/17/24  CITY OF LONE TREE MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214504  Due to Lone Tree-MV License 3,424.72 MV LICENSE FEES - MAR 2024
101382 04/17/24  CODE-4 COUNSELING 376 100 21130 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS 446500  Other Training Services 1,125.00 COUNSELING SERVICES
101383 04/17/24  COLORADO COMMUNITY MEDIA 108159 100 11200 COUNTY ATTORNEY 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 112.68 LEGAL POSTING
108160 100 15300 BUDGET 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 26.88 LEGAL POSTING
108462 100 30300 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 1,296.92 MARCH 2024 STORMWATER
108160 100 11100  OFFICE OF THE BOARD 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 495.70 LEGAL POSTING

Total Payment

1,932.18
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH &
101384 04/17/24  ENVIRONMENT MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214406  Due to State-PH Marriage Licen 420.00 MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES - MAR 2024
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN
101385 04/17/24  SERVICES MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214411  Due to State-HS Marriage Licen 2,800.00 MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES - MAR 2024
101386 04/17/24  COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214430  Due to State - eRecording 8,433.00 E-RECORDING FEES - MAR 2024
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR &
101387 04/17/24  EMPLOYMENT 040224 100 65500 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 230.00 Q3 2023 CIPSEA MICRO DATA
101388 04/17/24  COMPUTRONIX (USA) INC 6841 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 443600  Other Professional Services 1,750.00 GIS RE-INTEGRATION PROJECT
6840 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 443600  Other Professional Services 4,287.50 POSSE SUSTAIN
Total Payment 6,037.50
101389 04/17/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 83021003/040324 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 450210  Electric 225.65 SEDALIA SHOP
101390 04/17/24  COWAN, CORYNNE 032824 100 30200 ENGINEERING 445300  Travel Expense 78.39 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101391 04/17/24 DB CORRELL CONSULTING LLC 040224 217 861617  EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL 443600  Other Professional Services 225.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
040224 217 861617  EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL 443600  Other Professional Services 225.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
040224 217 861619  TSQI CSQI GAE FUNDING 443600  Other Professional Services 5,050.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
Total Payment 5,500.00
DOUGLAS COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF'S
101392 04/17/24  ASSOCIATION 11694 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 432100  Contract Work/Temporary Agency 2,720.00 SECURITY PATROLS
11693 210 44100  ADMINISTRATION BLOCK GRANT 447500  Other Purchased Services 8,160.00 MAR 2024 DHS SECURITY
11695 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 443600  Other Professional Services 17,666.50 TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES
Total Payment 28,546.50
101393 04/17/24  DYER-JONES, LARA 032124-032224PERDIEM 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 103.50 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
101394 04/17/24  EAN SERVICES LLC 35597864 295 861350 RMHIDTA TRAINING 445300  Travel Expense 289.46 TRAINING RENTAL
35597864 295 861350 RMHIDTA TRAINING 457200  Instructor Travel 394.06 TRAINING RENTAL
Total Payment 683.52
101395 04/17/24  ECE CONSULTING WITH KATIE 040224 217 861617  EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL 443600  Other Professional Services 700.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
040224 217 861618  E&E GAE FUNDING 443600  Other Professional Services 560.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
040224 217 861615  CHILD CARE DEVELOPMENT BLOCK G 432100  Contract Work/Temporary Agency 4,704.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
040224 217 861619  TSQI CSQlI GAE FUNDING 443600  Other Professional Services 1,650.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
Total Payment 7,614.00
101396 04/17/24  ELLIOTT, MARY B 030124-032924 217 46400 COMMUNITY HEALTH 445300  Travel Expense 238.25 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101397 04/17/24  ERO RESOURCES CORPORATION 104491 200 800506  STORMWATER PRIORITY PROJECTS 443600  Other Professional Services 377.85 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
104492 200 800506  STORMWATER PRIORITY PROJECTS 443600  Other Professional Services 566.75 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
104390 100 802019  ROCKSHELTER 2023-2025 443600  Other Professional Services 8,452.00 ROCKSHELTER EXCAVATION PROJECT
Total Payment 9,396.60
101398 04/17/24  FELSBURG, HOLT AND ULLEVIG 40467 200 31660  TRAFFIC SIGNAL ASSET MGMT PROG 443400  General Engineering Services 19,925.00 DESIGN SERVICES - LUCENT / PLUM VALLEY
101399 04/17/24  FRENCH, JA'DAE 030624-032724 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 113.23 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101400 04/17/24  GAUGHAN, JENNIFER 020224-022924 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 220.43 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101401 04/17/24  GIGI DODSON WHALEN LLC 040224 217 861615  CHILD CARE DEVELOPMENT BLOCK G 432100  Contract Work/Temporary Agency 6,483.63 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
101402 04/17/24  GOUDY, MALISA 011924-032824 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 445300  Travel Expense 42.88 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101403 04/17/24  GOVCONNECTION INC 75111368 100 18100 IT ADMINISTRATION 474500  Computer Equipment 36,394.25 IT EQUIPMENT
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101404 04/17/24  GRAINGER 9045270288 200 31600  ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 433400  Operating Supplies 153.15 UTILITY BLADE AND TRASH BAGS
9044597798 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 433400  Operating Supplies 96.50 FILTER
9040957053 200 31600 ENG - TRAFFIC SIGNS/STRIPING 433200  Office Supplies 40.54 FILE TRAY
Total Payment 290.19
101405 04/17/24  GRIFFIN, NICHOLOS 042224-042624PERDIEM 100 21350 TECHNOLOGY SECTION 445300  Travel Expense 193.20 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE, MIAMI, FL
101406 04/17/24  HDR ENGINEERING INC 1200605975 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 62,719.90 HILLTOP ROAD DESIGN SERVICES
1200605975 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 4,474.47 HILLTOP ROAD DESIGN SERVICES
Total Payment 67,194.37
101407 04/17/24  HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES 2079080000005 100 861609  HB22-1281 Child Youth Family 443600  Other Professional Services 10,298.73 YOUTH CARE COMPACT PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT
101408 04/17/24  HEALTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE SERVICES W126828 100 23100 CORONER 442700  Biohazard Waste Removal 107.80 BIOHAZARD WASTE
101409 04/17/24  HOLCIM-WCR INC 719284473 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 4,301.34 ROAD BASE PARKER STOCK
719298716 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 26,412.64 ROAD BASE PARKER STOCK
719303911 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 303.84 CONCRETE SAND
Total Payment 31,017.82
101410 04/17/24  HUFF, ALISSA 032624-032824 217 46400 COMMUNITY HEALTH 445300  Travel Expense 1.74 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101411 04/17/24  INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR INC 1101142452 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 4,287.59 BLUEBEAM SUBSCRIPTION ANNUAL RENEWAL
101412 04/17/24  JUSTFOIA INC NE16409 100 21350 TECHNOLOGY SECTION 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 14,353.50 JUSTFOIA SUBSCRIPTION ANNUAL RENEWAL
NE16409 100 21350 TECHNOLOGY SECTION 443600  Other Professional Services 1,386.00 JUSTFOIA SUBSCRIPTION ANNUAL SUPPORT
Total Payment 15,739.50
101413 04/17/24  KALIHER, MEGHAN 030424-032924 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 195.84 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
NATIONAL AERIAL SUPERVISION ACADEMY,
101414 04/17/24  KENNY, THOMAS F 030324-031624PERDIEM 100 21750 EMERGENCY SERVICES UNIT 445300  Travel Expense 966.00 CHANDLER, AZ
101415 04/17/24  LEE, MICHAEL 031324-032824 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 495.49 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
LIGHTING ACCESSORY & WARNING
101416 04/17/24  SYSTEMS 24048 296 861577  ARPA-REVENUE REPLACEMENT 474300  Cars, Pickups/Homelessness 38,004.42 MULTIPLE VEHICLE UPFITS
24033 100 19210  VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 18,102.47 VEHICLE UPFIT
24034 100 19210  VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 5,685.42 VEHICLE UPFIT
24032 100 19210  VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 5,565.53 VEHICLE UPFIT
24023 100 19210  VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 2,035.00 VEHICLE UPFIT
Total Payment 69,392.84
101417 04/17/24  LOUVIERS WATER & SANITATION DISTRICT 139/032824 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450230  Water & Sewer 215.89 DUPONT PARK
25/032824 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450230  Water & Sewer 215.89 TRIANGLE PARK
Total Payment 431.78
101418 04/17/24  LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY 408337 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 433400  Operating Supplies 202.78 CRIME LAB SUPPLIES
101419 04/17/24  MARQUEZ, RYAN J 030424 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 18.36 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101420 04/17/24  MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC 41967572 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 717.60 WASHED ROCK
101421 04/17/24  MEADOR, ERIKA 020724-022224 217 861451  WIC - WOMEN, INFANT, CHILDREN 445300  Travel Expense 27.87 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101422 04/17/24  MYHRE, ABIGAYLE 030124-032724 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 104.32 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101423 04/17/24  OLDCASTLE INFRASTRUCTURE 110311759 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448700  Other Constr/Maint. Materials 2,275.00 INLET FOR ICE MITIGATION PROJECT
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101424 04/17/24  OLSON, AARON 030424-032924 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 27.00 RTD ACCESS RIDE BOOKLET FOR CLIENT
030424-032924 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 123.95 MAR 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
011024-013024 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 64.52 JAN 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
011024-013024 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 10.42 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
021324-022824 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 133.46 FEB 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
011024-013024 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 0.82 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 360.17
PARADIGM SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL
101425 04/17/24  INC 2962 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 7,714.00 ANNUAL SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL
101426 04/17/24  PENO, JACOBT 030424-032824 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 173.20 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL
101427 04/17/24  CORPORATION Us441110 100 890104 2023 Tornado-Unallowable Costs 443600  Other Professional Services 2,600.00 CLOUD IMAGERY ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL
101428 04/17/24  PINERY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 162 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 443350  Security Services 359.86 SECURITY PATROLS
101429 04/17/24  PINYON ENVIRONMENTAL INC 304775 100 861613  CO PARKS AND WILDLIFE RANGE 465100  Contributions - Misc. 124.75 RECORD SEARCH & REPORTING
101430 04/17/24  ROCKSOL CONSULTING GROUP INC 516493 230 800425  DAKAN RD OVER W PLUM CK BR 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 3,442.45 DESIGN SERVICES - DAKAN RD BRIDGE
101431 04/17/24  ROGGEN FARMERS ELEVATOR 3500/030424 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450220 Gas 1,396.21 PROPANE
3657/031924 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450220 Gas 688.43 PROPANE
Total Payment 2,084.64
101432 04/17/24  RONCAGLIA, KATHLEEN 030524-032824 210 44150  ADULT PROTECTION 445300  Travel Expense 195.64 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101433 04/17/24  RUSH TRUCK LEASING, DENVER 3036758358 220 822110 SWATTEAM 444300  Equipment Rental 788.40 TRUCK RENTAL
101434 04/17/24  SANDOVAL ELEVATOR COMPANY LLC 8695 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 9,785.00 ELEVATOR REPAIR
101435 04/17/24  SCOLLARD, ASHLEY L 030524-032924 217 861057  TPEP - TOBACCO PREV & ED PROG 445300  Travel Expense 128.37 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101436 04/17/24  SECURITY CENTRAL INC 954365 100 33190 OTHER GENERAL GOVT. BLDGS. 474800  Other Machinery & Equip. 3,323.07 SECURITY SYSTEM UPGRADE
954378 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 270.00 SECURITY SYSTEM SERVICE
Total Payment 3,593.07
101437 04/17/24  SENERGY PETROLEUM LLC SEN769038 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436100  Oil & Lubrication 857.50 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID FOR PARKER
SEN769042 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 436100  Oil & Lubrication 306.25 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID FOR CASTLE ROCK
Total Payment 1,163.75
101438 04/17/24  SKYVIEW WEATHER 13396 100 21700 EMERGENCY MGMT. 443600  Other Professional Services 6,037.50 Q2 2024 WEATHER FORECASTING
101439 04/17/24  SNAP ENGAGE LLC INV10259 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 10,032.00 CHAT FEATURE LICENSES
INV10259 100 18900 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 5,640.00 CHAT FEATURE SUPPORT
Total Payment 15,672.00
101440 04/17/24  SOURCES INC 51389 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 297.72 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51389 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 49.50 EMBROIDERY
51392 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 597.56 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51392 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 90.00 EMBROIDERY
51384 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 296.10 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51384 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 85.50 EMBROIDERY
51382 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 297.43 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51382 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 76.50 EMBROIDERY
51363 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 3,438.64 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51363 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 355.50 EMBROIDERY
51347 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 241.50 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
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51347 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 447500  Other Purchased Services 18.00 EMBROIDERY
51370 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 579.69 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51358 200 31640 PVMNT MGT CONTRACT MNT OF COND 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 299.65 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51348 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 299.98 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51358 200 31640 PVMNT MGT CONTRACT MNT OF COND 447500  Other Purchased Services 67.50 EMBROIDERY
51370 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 90.00 EMBROIDERY
51378 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 297.70 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51377 200 31550 WEED CONTROL 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 296.29 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51377 200 31550 WEED CONTROL 447500  Other Purchased Services 45.00 EMBROIDERY
51375 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 295.69 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51375 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 36.00 EMBROIDERY
51364 200 31550 WEED CONTROL 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 292.20 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51364 200 31550 WEED CONTROL 447500  Other Purchased Services 49.50 EMBROIDERY
51362 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 244.89 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51362 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 40.50 EMBROIDERY
51362 200 31550 WEED CONTROL 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 158.80 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51362 200 31550 WEED CONTROL 447500  Other Purchased Services 31.50 EMBROIDERY
51353 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 202.48 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51353 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 22.50 EMBROIDERY
51348 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 85.50 EMBROIDERY
51349 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 598.19 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51349 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 121.50 EMBROIDERY
51354 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 880.11 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51354 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 135.00 EMBROIDERY
51357 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 291.93 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51357 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 58.50 EMBROIDERY
51385 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 315.01 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51385 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 49.50 EMBROIDERY
51361 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 812.58 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51361 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 135.00 EMBROIDERY
51393 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 294.49 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51393 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 27.00 EMBROIDERY
51390 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 296.96 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS
51390 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 447500  Other Purchased Services 45.00 EMBROIDERY
Total Payment 13,340.09
101441 04/17/24  STANTON, DUSTI 040224 217 861617  EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL 443600  Other Professional Services 2,700.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
101442 04/17/24  STONE SECURITY 67887 100 800900 TECHNOLOGY FUND 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 3,780.91 WASABI ANNUAL SOFTWARE RENEWAL
101443 04/17/24  STRONG CONTRACTORS INC DC29 240 33215  JUSTICE CNTR FACIL IMPRVMNTS 478300  Major Maint. Repair Projects 99,250.00 JUSTICE CENTER ROOF
101444 04/17/24  TEAL, GEORGE 32824 100 11100  OFFICE OF THE BOARD 445200 Metro Area Meeting Expense 180.00 MAYORS LUNCHEON
101445 04/17/24  TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214502  Due to Castle Rock-Auto U-Tax 750,937.74 MV SALES TAX - MAR 2024
MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214501  Due to Castle Rock-MV License 19,608.51 MV LICENSE FEES - MAR 2024
Total Payment 770,546.25
101446 04/17/24  TOWN OF LARKSPUR 202430001 235 801525  LARKSPUR SIDEWALK PROJECT 468300  Intergovernmental-Larkspur 400,000.00 LARKSPUR TRAIL PER IGA
MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214512 Due to Larkspur-MV License 69.35 MV LICENSE FEES - MAR 2024
Total Payment 400,069.35
101447 04/17/24  TOWN OF PARKER MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214505  Due to Parker - Auto Use Tax 447,127.45 MV SALES TAX - MAR 2024
MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214513  Due to Parker - MV License 15,042.24 MV LICENSE FEES - MAR 2024
Total Payment 462,169.69
101448 04/17/24  TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC 3011500111 100 21500 DETENTION 447150  Inmate Meals 16,690.61 INMATE MEALS
3011500112 100 21500 DETENTION 447150  Inmate Meals 16,425.72 INMATE MEALS
Total Payment 33,116.33
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UNCC - UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER OF

101449 04/17/24  COLORADO 224030429 100 30200 ENGINEERING 443600  Other Professional Services 1,781.49 MAR 2024 UTILITY NOTIFICATION SERVICES
101450 04/17/24  US IMAGING 23428 100 871000  E-RECORDING 443600  Other Professional Services 2,417.50 PHASE 1 SCAN / DIGITIZE / INDEX SERVICES
101451 04/17/24 VAN WINKLE, CHERI A 030524-032724 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 184.25 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
101452 04/17/24  VIGILANT SOLUTIONS LLC 56559RI 220 22350  LEA/TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 444550  Software/Hardware Subscription 36,475.00 INVESTIGATIVE DATA PLATFORM ANNUAL RENEWAL
101453 04/17/24  WELLPATH LLC INV0115071 100 21500 DETENTION 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 14,050.38 JAN 2024 PHARMACY

INV0115056 100 21500 DETENTION 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 8,566.00 JAN 2024 AGGREGATE

Total Payment 22,616.38
101454 04/17/24  WESTON, GARY L 030224-031424 100 861583  ARPA - VETERAN'S MENTAL HEALTH 443600  Other Professional Services 975.00 MAR 2024 VSO STIPEND
101455 04/17/24  WILSON & COMPANY INC 123244 230 800269  COUNTY LINE RD/I-25 OPERAT IMP 473100  Roads, St., Drainage-Eng. 2,615.00 DESIGN SERVICES - COUNTY LINE RD
FBI LEEDA SUPERVISOR LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE,
519456 04/16/24  ANDERSON, KENNETH 071924-072424PERDIEM 100 21500 DETENTION 445300  Travel Expense 345.00 BOULDER, CO
519457 04/16/24  ANDRES, CELESTE MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 342.22 REGISTRATION REFUND
519458 04/16/24  BARNES, DENISE 031324-032224 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 445300  Travel Expense 17.89 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
519459 04/16/24  BOGAGE, CARSON MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 198.38 REGISTRATION REFUND
519460 04/16/24  CENTURY LINK K3031112228106/040124 100 18100 IT ADMINISTRATION 442400 Telephone/Communications 18,173.83 APR 2024 MILLER CIRCUITS
COLORADO SECURITY THREAT INTELLIGENCE
519461 04/16/24  CLAYTON-BYRD, CINDY 060924-061324PERDIEM 100 21500 DETENTION 445300  Travel Expense 355.50 NETWORK GROUP CONFERENCE, FRISCO, CO
519462 04/16/24  COLORADO ASSESSORS ASSOCIATION 02012023-0327 100 14100  ASSESSOR ADMINISTRATION 446100  Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 550.00 MULTIPLE EDUCATIONAL CLASSES
COLORADO EARLY CHILDHOOD

519463 04/16/24  CONSULTING LLC 040224 217 861617  EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL 443600  Other Professional Services 84.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR

040224 217 861617  EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL 443600  Other Professional Services 63.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR

040224 217 861619  TSQI CSQI GAE FUNDING 443600  Other Professional Services 2,200.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR

Total Payment 2,347.00

519464 04/16/24  COLORADO GARAGE DOOR SERVICE 121540 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 1,042.25 CASTLE ROCK CAR WASH REPAIR
519465 04/16/24  COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE MAR2024 100 100 GENERAL FUND 214410  Due to State-Voter Confidntlty 5.00 VOTER CONFIDENTIALITY DUE TO STATE
519466 04/16/24  COVA TREE 190131 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 478100  Road Repair, Maint. & Overlay 3,425.00 TREE TRIMMING
519467 04/16/24  CRISTANDO HOUSE INC 301258 100 21115  SHERIFF TRAINING 446100  Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 165.00 LEADERSHIP CLASS
519468 04/16/24  DENVER HEALTH & HOSPITAL AUTHORITY G17814 217 46200 EMERGENCY PREP/DISEASE CONTROL 443600  Other Professional Services 4,478.50 MEDICAL SERVICES
519469 04/16/24  DMC WEAR PARTS LLC 4106 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 436200  Equip. & Motor Vehicle Parts 2,489.78 MOTORGRADE BLADES
519470 04/16/24  ENGINEERED AIR 29816 630 19450  LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INS. 458100 Insurance Claims-Property 6,400.00 INSURANCE CLAIM
519471 04/16/24  FELIX, MATTHEW 032624 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 445300  Travel Expense 13.13 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
519472 04/16/24  FIRST RESPONDER COMMUNICATIONS 0324-06 100 21750 EMERGENCY SERVICES UNIT 474350  Capital Com.SystemsRadio 9,517.16 RADIOS
519473 04/16/24  FOWLER, JASON MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 223.53 REGISTRATION REFUND



R55AP001 DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT 4/9/2024
Payment Register Report 13:52:48
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number _Fund Unit B Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
FRIENDS OF THE HIGHLANDS RANCH
519474 04/16/24  SENIOR CENTER INC 040224 100 21100  SHERIFF ADMINISTRATION 445200  Metro Area Meeting Expense 267.00 SENIOR LUNCHEON
519475 04/16/24  GATES OF COLORADO 140648 200 31640 PVMNT MGT CONTRACT MNT OF COND 447500  Other Purchased Services 24,246.80 CHASE DRAINS
519476 04/16/24  GEOSHACK 4090623882 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448700  Other Constr/Maint. Materials 1,556.37 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
519477 04/16/24  GRIFFIN, DOREE MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 66.40 REGISTRATION REFUND
519478 04/16/24  GUARRACI, BRIAN MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 125.56 REGISTRATION REFUND
519479 04/16/24  HAAG, STEPHEN & PAMELA MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 163.83 REGISTRATION REFUND
519480 04/16/24  HAN, ANDREW MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 162.37 REGISTRATION REFUND
519481 04/16/24  HBS 45854/033124 250 807011 SANDSTONE RANCH 450240  Waste Disposal Services 247.92 TRASH SERVICES SANDSTONE
519482 04/16/24  HUMMEL, KATHERINE DIANE MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 184.79 REGISTRATION REFUND
519483 04/16/24  IMAGEFIRST 263530345 100 23100 CORONER 443600  Other Professional Services 52.07 LAUNDRY SERVICE
519484 04/16/24  INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,394.12 REGISTRATION REFUND
JEFFERSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
519485 04/16/24  HUMAN SERVICES 033124 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 143.29 HOME STUDY SERVICES
519486 04/16/24  KESSLER, THOMAS MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 167.65 REGISTRATION REFUND
519487 04/16/24  LEEPAAC 1000238 220 22325  EXPLORER PROGRAM 446100  Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 3,750.00 REGIONAL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION
519488 04/16/24  MASTER'S TOUCH, THE 89739 100 11600  PUBLIC AFFAIRS 439200  Postage & Delivery Svc. 13,459.95 POSTAGE
519489 04/16/24  MILE HIGH YOUTH CORPS DC001202 100 100 GENERAL FUND 221610  Sec. Deposit Refund-Fairground 200.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND
519490 04/16/24  MILLER & ASSOCIATES CONSULTING 240225 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 443600  Other Professional Services 1,007.50 CONSULTING SERVICES - HWY 85 CORRIDOR
519491 04/16/24  MILLER, ANTHONY MV REFUND/040424 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 14.02 REGISTRATION REFUND
519492 04/16/24  MOSS ADAMS LLP 102564425 100 802012  AUDIT SERVICES 443150  Acctg & Financial Services 637.50 PROCUREMENT CARD PROGRAM REVIEW
519493 04/16/24  MPHANIN CORPORATION DC001337 100 100 GENERAL FUND 221610  Sec. Deposit Refund-Fairground 200.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND
519494 04/16/24  ODNEAL, RYAN MV REFUND/040824 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 68.06 REGISTRATION REFUND
519495 04/16/24  ORTIZDEJESUS, ALEXANDER MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 70.03 REGISTRATION REFUND
519496 04/16/24  OUR VILLAGE CHILDRENS ACADEMY 010624 217 861618  E&E GAE FUNDING 465100  Contributions - Misc. 125,000.00 EARLY CHILDHOOD COUNCIL CONTRACTOR
519497 04/16/24  PARRISH, KHRISTINE ANN MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 45.47 REGISTRATION REFUND
519498 04/16/24  PATRICK, TYLER MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 149.26 REGISTRATION REFUND
519499 04/16/24  PHIL LONG FORD OF DENVER LLC B46872 217 861464  ARPA 6.1 STATE REV RECOVERY FU 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 60,898.00 2023 FORD TRANSIT VAN
186922 217 861464  ARPA 6.1 STATE REV RECOVERY FU 474300  Cars, Vans, Pickups 77,452.56 2023 FORD TRANSIT VAN
Total Payment 138,350.56
519500 04/16/24  POSTMORTEM PATHOLOGY SERVICES INC 2403D0OU 100 23100 CORONER 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 16,250.00 MAR 2024 AUTOPSIES
519501 04/16/24  POWER, GAYLA MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 68.75 REGISTRATION REFUND
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519502 04/16/24  RAILSBACK, CHERYL MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 58.88 REGISTRATION REFUND
519503 04/16/24  RICE, YVETTEM 20241 295 861350 RMHIDTA TRAINING 457200  Instructor Travel 908.00 STREET SPANISH, BILLINGS, MT
519504 04/16/24  STAFFORD, BRIAN JAMES MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 24.95 REGISTRATION REFUND
519505 04/16/24  STAHL, KELSEY 032924 100 16200  PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES 445200 Metro Area Meeting Expense 14.48 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
519506 04/16/24  STARK, DAVID ANDREW MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 112.14 REGISTRATION REFUND
519507 04/16/24  STATE OF COLORADO 26296 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 444400  Service Contracts 3,342.25 MAR 2024 SERVICE CONTRACT
26296 100 12400 MOTOR VEHICLE 439200  Postage & Delivery Svc. 9,590.69 MAR 2024 POSTAGE
Total Payment 12,932.94
STONEGATE VILLAGE METROPOLITAN
519508 04/16/24  DISTRICT 5053/033124 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450230  Water & Sewer 901.69 CHALLENGER PARK - SOFTBALL FIELD IRRIGATION
CHALLENGER PARK - RECREATION CENTER
7816/033124 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450230  Water & Sewer 243.38 IRRIGATION
Total Payment 1,145.07
519509 04/16/24  SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC 12353909001 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448700  Other Constr/Maint. Materials 173.11 PROPANE
519510 04/16/24  TRANSPORT SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA LLC MV REFUND/040324 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,977.04 REGISTRATION REFUND
MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 3,163.26 REGISTRATION REFUND
Total Payment 5,140.30
519511 04/16/24  TRES RIOS SILVER 27591 100 55250  COUNTY FAIR 447850  County Fair Awards/Fair Market 525.00 FAIR ROYALTY BRACELETS 2024
519512 04/16/24  UNIFIRST CORPORATION 2260078795 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 59.10 UNIFORM SERVICE
2260078732 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 112.74 UNIFORM SERVICE
Total Payment 171.84
519513 04/16/24  UNITED RENTALS 231881222001 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 446100  Conference,Seminar, Train Fees 540.00 CONFINED SPACE TRAINING
519514 04/16/24  URBAN LABORATORIES LLC 040124 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 447500  Other Purchased Services 122.80 TESTING SERVICES
519515 04/16/24  USAA SUBROGATION DEPARTMENT 47310773801 630 19450  LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INS. 458150  Insurance Claims-Liability 2,894.24 INSURANCE CLAIM
519516 04/16/24  VERSATERM PUBLIC SAFETY US INC INV3700384 100 21160  INTERNAL AFFAIRS 444500  Software/Hardware Supp./Maint. 5,182.68 ANNUAL SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL
519517 04/16/24  WANG, JUNYING & QIUMEI 022824 210 44200 NON-BLOCK GRANT ASSISTANCE 382250  Human Services Refunds 10.00 OVERPAYMENT REFUND
519518 04/16/24  WIZ-QUIZ DRUG SCREENING SERVICE 66595 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 447500  Other Purchased Services 240.00 TESTING SERVICES
519519 04/16/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE DV2021018 200 200 ROAD AND BRIDGE 221630  Escrow Payable 10,000.00 ESCROW RELEASE
519520 04/16/24  DEAL, CELESTE 032724 100 55400  HISTORIC PRESERVATION 445500  Catered Meal Service 136.62 HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD MEETING
519521 04/16/24  DYNO NOBEL INC 235305000001 200 31100 ROAD AND BRIDGE ADMIN 471300  Right-of-Way-Permanent 15,000.00 PERMANENT RIGHT OF WAY - MOORE RD CUL DE SAC
519522 04/16/24  FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY 234706002001 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 471300  Right-of-Way-Permanent 30,567.00 PERMANENT RIGHT OF WAY - HILLTOP RD
223531007008 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 471300  Right-of-Way-Permanent 73,510.00 PERMANENT RIGHT OF WAY - HILLTOP RD
223531007008 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 471300  Right-of-Way-Permanent 21,633.00 PERMANENT RIGHT OF WAY - HILLTOP RD
223531007008 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 471400  Right-of-Way-Temporary 11,357.00 TEMPORARY RIGHT OF WAY - HILLTOP RD
234706002001 230 800156  HILLTOP RD (REATA-SINGING HILL 471400  Right-of-Way-Temporary 31,033.00 TEMPORARY RIGHT OF WAY - HILLTOP RD
Total Payment 168,100.00
519523 04/16/24  GLACIER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DV2022181 200 200 ROAD AND BRIDGE 221630  Escrow Payable 2,500.00 ESCROW RELEASE



R55AP001

DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT

4/9/2024
Payment Register Report 13:52:48
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund Unit B Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
519524 04/16/24  KRANIG, TODD 020224-022824 100 18100 IT ADMINISTRATION 445300  Travel Expense 38.73 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
519525 04/16/24  SCHRADER, ERICJ 042224-042624PERDIEM 100 21350 TECHNOLOGY SECTION 445300  Travel Expense 193.20 AXON ACCELERATE CONFERENCE, MIAMI, FL
519526 04/16/24  WALLAU, TAYLOR 040324-040524PERDIEM 100 21600 RECORDS 445300  Travel Expense 75.90 RECORDS TRAINING, BROOMFIELD, CO
ROXBOROUGH WATER & SANITATION
519527 04/16/24  DISTRICT 7129571/040224 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448600  Bulk Water 364.00 BULK WATER ROAD MAINTENANCE
Grand Total:

10



EFT
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PM & PARTNER MARKETING CONSULTING